			<u>703-306-5995</u>
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02)	ECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENT	S ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼ `	▼ .	* * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(les)
Vehicular Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Powertrax		Name: REGA	AL-BELOIT Corporation
		1	
		internar Adoress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) atta	iched? 🛄 Yes 🎉 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger		
	_	Street Address: _	200 State Street
	Change of Name		"
ପ୍ଲା Other			
		City: Beloit	State: WI Zip: 53511
9/12/02 Execution Date:			
			ddress(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur		ttached, Schedul	
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new applic ।	ation, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ļ	B. Patent No.(s)	
	İ		
	Additional numbers atta	iched? 🍱 Yes 🛄 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: $\overline{I\overline{Y}}$
concerning document should be mai Name: Charldene Schneier		7 Total fee /37 CER 3	3.41) \$ <i>560.00</i>
Name: Vialitatio builder	- Regar Detoi	•	
Internal Address:		A Enclosed Cre	edit Card Form PT 2038
		্ৰা Authorized to ১	pe charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:
Street Address: 200 State S	24	v. Doposii accodiit ild	imber.
	arreer		
			• .
City: Beloit State: WI	Zip: 53511	(Attach duplicate copy of	fthis page if paying by deposit account)
	i		
C. Christian de la	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	·
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be 	lief the forecoins in	Formation in two and -	orrest and any ottach-2
is a true copy of the original docume	nt.	ormanon is true and C	опескали апу акаспев сору
Charldene S. Schneier Charldene Schneie 6/8/04 Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total number of	of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and doo	cuments: 5

Commissioner of Patents & Tradsmarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Issue Date	Serial No.	
5,413,015	May 9, 1995	82,719	
5,603,246	February 18, 1997	547,591	
5,637,049	June 10, 1997	547,239	
5,759,126	June 2, 1998	755,118	
5,759,129	June 2, 1998	769,000	
5.816,971	October 6, 1998	755,395	
5,901,618	May 11, 1999	08/962,235	
5,983,754	November 16, 1999	09/079,412	
6,047,615	April 11, 2000	09/311,846	
6,053,073	April 25, 2000	09/311,839	
6,053,074	April 25, 2000	09/311,841	
6,062,105	May 16, 2000	09/311,846	
6,092,439	July 25, 2000	09/311,867	
6,105,465	August 22, 2000	09/311,844	

3

REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0507

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT, is dated as of September /2, 2002, by and between VEHICULAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. d/b/a POWERTRAX, a California Corporation ("Vehicular") and REGAL-BELOIT CORPORATION, a Wisconsin Corporation ("Regal-Beloit").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Vehicular is the owner of the Letters Patent and applications set forth in the Schedule A attached hereto (the "Letters Patent") and the inventions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, Regal-Beloit is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said aforelisted patents and applications for Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Vehicular has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these 1. presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Regal-Beloit the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to said Letters Patent listed on the attached Schedule A, including any and all infringements, patents, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutes, divisions, continuations of said applications and Letters Patent both foreign and domestic, to be held and enjoyed by Regal-Beloit for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Vehicular had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any authorized officer of another governing or regulatory body is hereby authorized to transfer title to said patents to said Regal-Beloit in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Vehicular, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Vehicular hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Regal-Beloit upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Regal-Beloit, and to furnish Regal-Beloit with all facts relating to said inventions as may be requested.
- 2. The parties hereto hereby grant the firm of Foley & Lardner, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governing or regulatory body for recordation of this Assignment.

001.1290276.1

PATENT REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0508

76,1

RECORDED: 06/08/2004

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of this $\angle Z$ day of September, 2002.

VEHICULAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	REGAL-BELDIT/CORPORATION
BY: Mark Dyn-	BY:
MARK TYSON, PRESIDENT Print Name & Title	Print Name & Title Mechanical Carol
STATE OF <u>California</u>)	Hobrish
COUNTY OF Orange)	SS
of satisfactory evidence), who, upon oath, Vehicular Technologies, Inc., a Californi	e state and county aforesaid, personally appeared personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis acknowledged himself to be the <u>president</u> of a Corporation, and he/she executed the foregoing by signing the name of the limited liability company
IN WITNESS HEREOF, I h	ereunto set my hand and seal of my office on this
(SEAL)	G. H. Hurudosse
My Commission Expires: <u>3-18-2003</u>	Notary Public
STATE OF Wisconsin) COUNTY OF ROCK)	B.K. HUNERDOSSE COMM. # 1213460 Notary Public-California Orange County My Comm. Expires MARCH 18, 2003
of satisfactory evidence), who, upon fresident. Mech. Graup of Regal-Beloit Corporation,	state and county aforesaid, personally appeared ersonally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis oath, acknowledged himself/herself to be the a Wisconsin Corporation, and he/she executed the n stated, by signing the name of the corporation by
day of September, 2002.	ereunto set my hand and seal of my office on this
(SEAL)	John E. Well
(SEAL) My Commission Expires: Lanuary 2, 200	Notary Public NOTARY NOTARY

REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0509